

82.
05-01-2026
(ct. no.04)
debajyoti

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction
APPELLATE SIDE**

CRM (NDPS) 574 of 2025

In the matter of : Manik Das @ Soleman

.... Petitioner.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, learned APP,
Dr. Arjun Chowdhury, Adv.

... For the State.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner even on second call.
2. CRM (NDPS) 574 of 2025 is dismissed for default.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]